Notice Of Places and Dates of Registration For November General Election: Pursuant to K.S.A. 25-2310 & K.A.R. 7-23-4, Notice is hereby given that the books for registration of voters will be open at the following location during regular business hours Monday-Friday 7:00am to 5:00pm at the Cherokee County Clerk office located at 110 W. Maple ST, room 131 Columbus, KS 66725, online at sos.ks.gov/elections/voter-information.html, and by mail at Cherokee County Clerk, PO Box 14, Columbus, KS 66725.

**Voter Registration in the State of Kansas:** K.S.A. 25-2306 & 25-2316c A citizen of the United States who is 18 years of age or older or will have attained the age of 18 years at the next election.

When a voter has been registered according to law; the voter registration shall continue to be valid until one of the following occurs:

- 1. The voter changes name by marriage, divorce, or legal proceeding.
- 2. The voter changes residence.
- 3. The Voter fails to vote in two consecutive state/federal general elections.

If one of the above has occurred, you must re-register. Everyone wishing to register must appear in person at the Cherokee County election office, or by mail, or apply online.

Persons who apply for services at federally mandated voter registration agencies may register at those agencies during their regular business hours.

**Important Notice:** K.S.A. 25-2908 "All voters must provide Valid photo Identification (Drivers' License, Military ID, Kansas College ID, Kansas ID or other qualifying ID card) to Vote." For a list of accepted identification and additional information go to sos.ks.gov/elections/voter-information.html.

<u>Close of Registration Books</u>: K.S.A. 25-2311 Election registration books for voters will close at the end of the business day on the 15th day of October 2024. Registration will remain closed until the 6th day of November 2024. Registration closes 21 days prior to the election.

WITNESS MY HAND and the seal of my office this 13th day of September, A.D. 2024

## /s/Rebecca S Brassart Cherokee County Clerk & Election Officer

Publish once on September 13, 2024